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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Hiawatha Horse Park Sarnia 

Date     Saturday, 18 Jul 2020 Post Time 12:30 

Weather   Clear (Temp: 30 deg. C) 

Track Condition Fast (Variant 0 secs)   

No of Races 11 Number of 
qualifying races  

1 Total Entries  116 

Mutual Handle $16,481 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Minler, Jeff Unsworth,Kim  

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
 Office 
 
Marc St louis Jr was found to be in violation of AGCO urging rules. Mr. St Louis did 
use more than acceptable wrist action while urging in Race #10 at Dresden on July 
12 2020. 2nd offence within a year, penalty is a 5 day driving suspension Aug 2 3 4 
5 6 2020 plus a $300 monetary penalty. 
 
Lorne House was found to be in violation of AGCO urging rules. Mr. House did use 
more than acceptable wrist action while urging in Race #10 at Dresden on July 12 
2020. 1st offence within a year, penalty is a 3 day driving suspension Aug 2 3 4 
2020 plus a $200 monetary penalty. 
 
Scott Wray was found to be in violation of AGCO urging rules. Mr. Wray did leave 
welts on the horse Coin Flip on July 5 2020 at Dresden Raceway in Race #1. 3rd 
offence within a year. Penalty assessed is a 15 day driving suspension Aug 3 to 15 
2020(inclusive) pus a monetary penalty of $500. 
 
Tyler Nostadt needs 8 more satisfactory qualifying drives to be eligible to drive in 
overnights. A ruling will be generated. 
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Races 
 
Race 1 Clear 
 
Race 2 Clear 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Clear 
 
Race 5 Clear 
 
Race 6 reviewed the start, no violations. Also reviewed the ¼, no break by #8 
Suable Bud. #8 was third. 
 
Race 7 Clear 
 
Race 8 Marc St Louis was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.05.01 K. Did fail 
to set a comparable pace to the class of horse.  Monetary penalty of $100. 
 
Spoke to Trainer Tyler Nostadt about the change in performance on the horse Rye 
and Clyne. A report will be forwarded. 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Robert Sparling Jr was found to be in violation of AGCO urging rule. Mr. 
Sparling did use more than acceptable wrist action while urging. 1st offence within a 
year. We will follow up with Sparling.  
 
Race 11 Reviewed the break by #4 Deadly Action after the ¼. Interferences charted 
to the trailing horses. #4 finished 7th and was placed 8th. 
 
Claims 
 
Race 8 Regally Magnified $7,000 Dave Deighton. Tr. D. Currie 
 
Race 10 Bye Bye Daddy $8,750 Blue Shoe Investments. Tr. T. Nostadt. 

 


